07July2022

Subject: AeroVironment Inc.

To Whom it May Concern,

This letter serves to notify you of the official acquisition of Telerob USA Inc. by AeroVironment Inc on May 3rd, 2021. AeroVironment Inc. is a publicly traded company and the sole provider of the Telemax EOD robots along with their accessories in the United States. This includes the Telemax batteries. AeroVironment Inc. has locations across the US and with most engineering and support of Telemax products in Erie PA to better provide service to our US customers. The entire design and IP of the Telemax robot, parts and accessories are proprietary to AeroVironment Inc.

Below is a link to the AeroVironment Inc. website showing the Telemax robots and accessories.

Respectfully,

Gina Driscoll Contracts Manager AeroVironment Inc. 805-520-8350 ext 1839 driscoll@avinc.com

www.avinc.com

https://www.avinc.com/ugv/unmanned-ground-vehicle-solutions